
 

������ ��� 	
���/�सलवासा नगर प
रषद   

SILVASSA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 

����� �� ��� �����/दादरा नगर हवेल�   

DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 

SILVASSA – 396230 
Phone No.: 0260-2633192, Fax No.: 0260-2633191 

 

No. SMC/Tender Notice/2017-18/Regi.487                                                     Dated: 18/10/2017 
 

E-TENDER (ONLINE) INVITATION NOTICE NO. 18 OF 2017-2018 

On behalf of the President of India, the Chief Officer, Silvassa Municipal Council, Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa has 

invited the tender through On-Line on https://dnhtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app from the Govt. approved and eligible 

contractors of CPWD and those of appropriate list of M.E.S. and State P.W.D.(B & R) or State Govt’s Department  

Tenders for various works to be undertaken by the Silvassa Municipal Council. 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Work Tender ID No. Estimated 

Cost 

Earnest 

Money 

Tender 

fees 

Time 

Limit 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1.  Repairing of existing drainage pipe 

line at Bombay Galli, Chanandevi 

Road(4
th

call) 

2017_UTDNH_1645 4,08,168/- 8,200/- 500/- 60 

days 

2.  Construction of RCC Pipe Drainage 

to Dandul falia main road(4
th

  call) 

2017_UTDNH_1646 10,60,784/- 21,250/- 500/- 60 

days 

3.  Maintenance and Renovation 

Electrification work of various 

Municipal School Building of 

Silvassa(4
th

  call) 

2017_UTDNH_1647 33,88,805/- 67,800/- 500/- 180 

days 

4.  Providing Storm Water Drain at 

Dayat Falia main Road, Silvassa(4
th

 

Call) 

2017_UTDNH_1648 36,30,755/- 72,650/- 500/- 60 

days 

5.  Providing LED Street Light to New 

Circuit house Bhurkud falia road 

(4
th

 Call) 

2017_UTDNH_1649 35,16,757/- 70,335/- 500/- 120 

Days 

6.  Providing LED Street Light at 

Bavisa falia various places 

(Dhodhfalia, Kakad falia school 

road, Marathiwad) (4
th

 Call) 

2017_UTDNH_1650 20,81,806/- 41,640/- 500/- 90 

Days 

7.  Providing LED Street Light at 

Prabhu falia, Bombapada, School 

falia, Navla falia, Brahmin/Dandul 

falia, Plot falia, Dhanji falia(2
nd

 

Call) 

2017_UTDNH_1651 28,12,672/- 56,300/- 500/- 90 

days 

8.  Providing Rain Water harvesting 

(Raiwoha) System at Gujarati and 

English Primary School, 

Silvassa(2
nd

 Call) 

2017_UTDNH_1652 5,95,258/- 12000/- 500/- 60 

days 

9.  Providing Drainage pipe line 

Opposite Gayatri Mandir(2
nd

 Call) 

2017_UTDNH_1653 5,05,380/- 10,110/- 500/- 30 

days 

10.  Providing LED Street Light at 

Mohansing Park, Naroli Road(2
nd

 

Call) 

2017_UTDNH_1654 10,76,866/- 21,550/- 500/- 30 

days 

11.  Repairing of Damage portion of 

Roads in Silvassa Municipal 

Council(2
nd

 Call) 

2017_UTDNH_1655 79,72,545/- 1,59,500/- 1000/- 120 

days 

 

 



12.  Repairing of Damage portion of 

Roads in Silvassa Municipal 

Council remaining area 

2017_UTDNH_1656 78,82,332/- 1,57,700/- 1000/- 120 

days 

13.  Castration, Spayining and 

Immunisation on Stray Dogs 

2017_UTDNH_1657 7,75,000/- 15,500/- 500/- 1095 

days 

14.  Maintenance and renovation work 

of Municipal School building of 

English Medium School, Near ITI, 

Silvassa 

2017_UTDNH_1658 1,44,02,288/- 2,89,000/- 1500/- 180 

days 

*Publish Date 18/10/2017 up 

to 12.00 Hrs. 

*Bid Opening Date 30/10/2017 upto 16.00 Hrs 

*Document Download 

Start Date 

 18/10/2017   

Up to 12.00 Hrs. 

*Document Download End Date 30/10/2017   Up to 14.00 

Hrs. 

*Seek Clarification 

Start Date 

N.A *Seek Clarification End Date N.A 

*Bid Submission Start 

Date 

18/10/2017  Up 

to 12.00 Hrs. 

*Bid Submission End Date 30/10/2017  Up to 14.00 

Hrs. 

*Bidder have to submit price bid in electronic format only on https://dnhtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app website till the last 

date and time for submission. Price bid in physical format shall not be accepted in any case. 

*Submission of tender fees, EMD and other documents etc. in hard copy to above mentioned address by RPAD/Speed 

post, however, tender inviting authority shall not be responsible for any postal delay/lost. The said documents can also 

be deposited in the Tender Box kept at the office of the undersigned on or before     31/10/2017 up to 13.00 hrs. 

The tender inviting Authority reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the tender to be received without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

Bidder shall have to post their queries on E-Mail address : smc2006@ymail.com on or before     25/10/2017 

 

 

 

sd/- 

Chief Officer, 

Silvassa Municipal Council 

D. & N. H. SILVASSA 

Copy submitted for kind information to: -  

1. The Collector/Director, (Municipal Adm.), Dadra and Nagar Haveli, Silvassa. 

2. The President, Silvassa Municipal Council, D&NH, Silvassa 

3. PS to Administrator, DD & DNH, Silvassa. 

4. PS to Development Commissioner, DD & DNH, Silvassa. 

5. PS to Secretary Finance, DD & DNH Silvassa. 

Copy fd.w.cs. to the, 

6. The F.P.O. for vide publicity. 

7. All Head of Office, D&NH, Silvassa.  

8 Copy to all Councilors, SMC, Silvassa.   

Copy to:- 

9. The Director (Information Technology) Silvassa for vide publicity on web site www.dnh.nic.in  

10. The Deputy Director (OL) D & N.H. Silvassa for Hindi and Gujarati translation. 


